RESOLUTION R:158-2024

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

(Family Movie Entertainment)

WHEREAS, the County of Gloucester has traditionally offered wholesome family entertainment, including outdoor movie events, at no cost to residents in participating municipalities during the mild weather months; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Monroe feels that it is in the best interests of its residents to participate in said program; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of same, the Township of Monroe and the County of Gloucester shall enter into a Shared Services Agreement to allow the County of Gloucester to provide family movie entertainment at Pfeiffer Community Center; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Mayor to execute said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached Shared Services Agreement with the County of Gloucester to provide family movie entertainment at Pfeiffer Community Center, 301 Blue Bell Road, Williamstown NJ 08094, on Friday, August 16, 2024, with a rain date of Saturday, August 17, 2024.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on May 8, 2024.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE	
	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT	
ATTEST:		
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC		

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 8^h day of May 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

RESOLUTION R:158-2024

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER AND THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

(Family Movie Entertainment)

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				